October 18, 2025

Q- 65°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Columbia
Kutztown

BOXSCORE

Football
10/17 at 7:00 pm
at Kutztown

League

1
Columbia 14
Kutztown 14 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Columbia: Kareem Nichols 52-yard run
PAT Kick (Cameron McClair)

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 74-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 11-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

Columbia: Cameron McClair 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Cameron McClair)

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 9-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

Columbia: Tyler Brommer 3-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 14-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

Kutztown: lan Bahr 10-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

20

40
35

oT Total
40
35



Columbia: Cameron McClair 24-yard run

PAT Blocked kick

Columbia: Kareem Nichols 48-yard pass frorn Cameron McClair

PAT 2 Pt Run (Cameron McClair)

Columbia: Kareem Nichols 25-yard pass fromn Cameron McClair

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

TEAM STATS

Columbia
First downs 10
Total yards 401
Rushes/Yards 22/233
Rushing avg 10.59
Comp/Atts 7/M
Comp pct 63.64
Pass yards 168
Penalties/Yds 4/35
Punts/Yds 0/0
Punting 0
average
Rushing yds 51
allowed
Passing yds 0
allowed
Total yds 51
allowed
Fumbles/Lost 11
PLAYER STATS
PASSING - COLUMBIA
Name Comp Att
Cameron McClair 7 1

RUSHING - COLUMBIA
Name

Kareem Nichols
Cameron McClair
Miguel Ocasio

Tyler Brommer

Chase Marley

RECEIVING - COLUMBIA

Att

N O NN O

Kutztown
21
511

61/51
8.38
o/1
0
0
6/60
2/44
22

233

168

401

3/2

Pct Yds TD
63.64 168 2

Yds Yds/Att
103 206
85 1214
-5 25
15 25
35 175

INT

TD



Name

Kareem Nichols

Miguel Ocasio

Xzavion Stallworth

Chase Marley

Alex Morris

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Wyatt Stoess

RUSHING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Mason Sherry
Wyatt Stoess
lan Bahr

Ryan Walters

RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN

Name

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Rec

Rec

Comp

Att
17

20
19

Yds

Att

Yds
10

10
14
30

Yds
215

135
154

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

Pct

Yds/Catch
36.67
4
10
14
30

Yds TD

Yds/Att
12.65
1.4
6.75
81

Yds/Catch

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport

v

PEOPLE ARE READING

TD

O O O O N

INT

TD

TD

1 Ohtani strikes out 3 in first inning_and then becomes 1st MLB pitcher to

hit a leadoff homer

2 Baseball legend, former MLB All-Star dies at 81




