Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Columbia 40 Kutztown 35

BOXSCORE

Football 10/17 at 7:00 pm at Kutztown League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Columbia	14	6	0	20	0	40
Kutztown	14	14	7	0	Ο	35

SCORING SUMMARY

Columbia: Kareem Nichols 52-yard run

PAT Kick (Cameron McClair)

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 74-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 11-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Columbia: Cameron McClair 6-yard run

PAT Kick (Cameron McClair)

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 9-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Columbia: Tyler Brommer 3-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 14-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Kutztown: Ian Bahr 10-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Columbia: Cameron McClair 24-yard run

PAT Blocked kick

Columbia: Kareem Nichols 48-yard pass from Cameron McClair

PAT 2 Pt Run (Cameron McClair)

Columbia: Kareem Nichols 25-yard pass from Cameron McClair

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run

RECEIVING - COLUMBIA

TEAM STATS

	Columbia				Kutztow	n	
First downs	10				21		
Total yards	401				511		
Rushes/Yards	22/233				61/511		
Rushing avg	10.59				8.38		
Comp/Atts	7/11				0/1		
Comp pct	63.64				0		
Pass yards	168				0		
Penalties/Yds	4/35				6/60		
Punts/Yds	0/0				2/44		
Punting average	0				22		
Rushing yds allowed	511				233		
Passing yds allowed	0				168		
Total yds allowed	511				401		
Fumbles/Lost	1/1				3/2		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - COLUMBIA							
Name	Com	р	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Cameron McClair	7		11	63.64	168	2	0
RUSHING - COLUMBIA							
Name		Att		Yds	Yds/Att	t	TD
Kareem Nichols		5		103	20.6		1
Cameron McClair		7		85	12.14		2
Miguel Ocasio		2		-5	-2.5		0
Tyler Brommer		6		15	2.5		1
Chase Marley		2		35	17.5		0

Name	Rec	: Yds		Yds/Cat	tch	TD	
Kareem Nichols	3	110		36.67	7	2	
Miguel Ocasio	1	4		4		0	
Xzavion Stallworth	1	10		10		Ο	
Chase Marley	1	14		14		0	
Alex Morris	1	30		30		0	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - KUTZTOWN							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Wyatt Stoess	0	1	0	0	0	0	
RUSHING - KUTZTOWN							
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/At	t	TD	
Mason Sherry	17	215		12.65		2	
Wyatt Stoess	5	7		1.4		0	
lan Bahr	20	135		6.75		1	
Ryan Walters	19	154		8.11		2	
RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN							
Name Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch			TD		
HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results							

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

PEOPLE ARE READING

- Ohtani strikes out 3 in first inning and then becomes 1st MLB pitcher to hit a leadoff homer
- 2 <u>Baseball legend, former MLB All-Star dies at 81</u>